## MONTESSORI CHILDREN'S SCHOOLHOUSE 5935 HOHMAN AVENUE, HAMMOND, IN 46320

## TUITION AGREEMENT BEFORE SCHOOL AND AFTER SCHOOL PROGRAMS

American Montessori Society Accredited	into between Montessori Children's Schoolhouse, Inc., an School, hereinafter known as <b>THE SCHOOL</b> , and , hereinafter known as <b>THE</b>
PARENTS.	, neremater known as THE
THE SCHOOL hereby accepts_known as THE CHILD for enrollment in the for the 2023 - 2024 school year.	, hereinafter ne Before School Program and/or the After School Program
<b>THE PARENTS</b> agree to pay the following School Program:	ng tuition for the Before School Program and/or the After
\$4.50 per hour for each hour <b>ONE</b> Cl	HILD is in attendance.
\$6.75 per hour for each hour two sibli	ngs are in attendance.
An additional charge of \$2.25 per chil	d per hour for each additional sibling in attendance.
A supply fee of two dollars per chil <b>PARENTS'</b> monthly statement.	d per month will be charged and will be included in THE
	Program is one hour per day of attendance based on the above hool Program is one hour per day of attendance based on the
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	yond the 5:30 P.M. closing shall be \$20.00 for the first and year and shall increase by \$10.00 for each additional late
five business days of billing. Any payment	ool Program and/or the After School Program are due within received after the due date shall be subject to a late fee of ext monthly billing cycle, your child may be withdrawn from School Program.
can result in suspension of THE CHILD	neet any of the obligations stipulated in the <b>AGREEMENT</b> from the Before School Program and/or the After School ent. All legal fees and other costs of collection incurred by <b>THE PARENTS</b> .
SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDIAN	SIGNATURE OF PARENT/GUARDIAN
PRINCIPAL/ADMINISTRATOR	DATE